REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Elections** recommends **SB 221**, As Amended by Senate Committee, be amended on page 1, in line 26, by striking "2nd" and inserting "fourth"; in line 30, by striking "2nd" and inserting "fourth"; in line 34, by striking "second" and inserting "fourth";

On page 2, by striking all in line 4; in line 5, by striking "21 days prior to" and inserting "later than 12:00 noon on the fourth Monday preceding"; in line 10, by striking all after the first "not"; in line 11, by striking "prior to" and inserting "later than 12:00 noon on the fourth Monday preceding"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson